11/15/2019 505775887

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5822705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL E HARTER	11/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMMIT OUTDOORS, LLC	
Street Address:	6714 POINTE INVERNESS WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	FORT WAYNE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62733715
Application Number:	16577452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-237-1165

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 NORTH MICHIGAN STREET Address Line 2: 700 1ST SOURCE BANK CENTER Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67837-288038.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L.W. HORVATH	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle LW Horvath/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=HARTER Assignment#page1.tif source=HARTER Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051019 FRAME: 0196

505775887

Docket No. 67837-280038.01

ASSIGNMENT

(World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Summit Outdoors, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Indiana, having its principal office at 6714 Pointe Inverness Way, Suite 200, Indiana 46804, ("Assignee") its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

MODULAR PLATFORM SYSTEM

invented by me, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereon, as described in the United States Patent Application Nos. 62/733,715 and 16/577,452, and any utility and design applications based thereon or claiming priority therefrom and all continuations, divisionals, continuations in part and foreign applications of any of the foregoing, the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above named applications or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation in part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title to the foregoing in said Assignee.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051019 FRAME: 0197 Date 11-17-2019 Signature Sulffalls

Inventor: Joel E. Harter

Address: 10402 Bass Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46818, U.S.

Page 2 of 2 DMS 13166124.1

> PATENT REEL: 051019 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 11/15/2019